F JRM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

r/-1/2001 HTDN:: 00000050 1747154

40.00 OP 200.00 JP

11 32] 21 - 650



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

. ;	HV	•e,	7	Zon

Submission 1	Гуре		Conveyance Typ	e	
X New			☐ Assignment	License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# Correction of PTO Error			☐ Security Agreemen	t 🔲 Nunc Pro Tu	unc Assignment
			☐ Merger		
Reel # Frame #	⊠ c⊦	Change of Name			
Reel # Frame #			Other:		
Conveying Pa	arty	☐ Mark if addition	nal names of conveying partie	s attached	Execution Date Month Day Year
Name Sh	akespeare Company				March 1, 2001
Formerly			4		
☐ Individual ☐	General Partnership	☐ Limited Partne	ership X Corporation 🗆 /	Association	
☐ Other			, .	Association	
☐ Other	General Partnership ate of Incorporation/Or		, .	Association	
☐ Other Citizenship/Sta	ate of Incorporation/Or		, .	Association	
☐ Other	ate of Incorporation/Or	ganization Delawa	, .		
☐ Other Citizenship/Sta	ate of Incorporation/Or	ganization Delawa	are		
□ Other Citizenship/Sta	ate of Incorporation/Or	ganization Delawa	are		
□ Other Citizenship/Sta Receiving Pal Name	ate of Incorporation/Or	ganization Delawa	are		
Other Citizenship/Sta Receiving Par Name DBA/AKA/TA	ate of Incorporation/Or	ganization Delawa	are		
Other Citizenship/Sta Receiving Pal Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of	rty Shakespeare Comp	ganization Delawa	are		
Other Citizenship/Sta Receiving Pal Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1)	rty Shakespeare Comp	ganization Delawa	are		
Other Citizenship/Sta Receiving Pal Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	rty Shakespeare Comp 6111 Shakespeare Columbia, South C	ganization Delawa	are nal names of receiving parties	attached	ancien most and the re-
Other Citizenship/Sta Receiving Pal Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3)	rty Shakespeare Comp 6111 Shakespeare Columbia, South C	ganization Delawa	ership If documer	attached nt to be recorded is an attomiciled in the Unite	d States, an appointm
Other Citizenship/Star Receiving Par Name DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 3) Individual	rty Shakespeare Comp 6111 Shakespeare Columbia, South C	ganization Delawa	ership If documer party is no domestic r	attached	d States, an appointme e attached. (Designat

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0851-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

REEL: 002296 FRAME: 0648

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Page 2

Domestic Representative N	Name and Address		
Domestio Representative		r the first Receiving Party only.	
Name			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspondent Name and			
•	Area Code and Telephone N	lumber (206) 463-8268	
Name Darren J. Jones, Esq.			
Address (line 1) K2 Inc.			
Address (line 2) 19215 Vashon Hw	y SW		
Address (line 3) Vashon, WA 9807	70		
Pages Enter the total	number of pages of the attached conveyance	e document Including any attachments. #1	
Tradomark Application Nu	mber(s) or Registration Number(s)	ers attached
• •	Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT EN		
Trademark Application		Registration Number(s)	
Please see attachment	!	see attachment	
riease see attaciment			
Number of Properties			
	number of properties involved	# 9	*******
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): \$240.00	
Method of Payment: Deposit Account	Enclosed Deposit Account [
(Enter for payment by depos	it account or if additional fees can be charged to t	ne account).	
	Deposit Account Number:	# 500225	
	Authorization to charge addition	alfees: Yes 💢 No 🗆	
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my kn attached copy is a tr authorized, as indica	nowledge and belief, the foregoing in the copy of the original document. The same in the country is the country in the country is the country in the country in the country in the country is the country in the country is the country in the country in the country in the country is the country in the country in the country in the country is the country in the country	nformation is true and correct ar Charges to deposit account are	nd any
Darren J. Jones		Jen 3 May o	<u> </u>
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

ATTACHMENT

Registration No.	Trademark	Our Reference
1,747,154	MEAN STRING Stylized	SHMO-2-1919
1,821,401	MN-7	SHMO-2-1921
2,063,543	NTN	SHMO-2-1924
2,060,077	POLYWONDER	SHMO-2-1923
1,813,774	PULVERIZER	SHMO-2-1920
2,267,622	SANSTAT	SHMO-2-1925
1,064,489	SHAKESPEARE Stylized	SHMO-2-1918
1,336,749	WHISPERTOUCH	SHMO-2-1916
965,180	WONDERTHREAD	SHMO-2-1917

ATTACHMENT.doc

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002296 FRAME: 0650

SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002296 FRAME: 0651

RECORDED: 05/07/2001